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April 11, 2011 

VIA ECFS 

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, S.W. 
Washington, DC 20554 

Re: BALCDT-20100428ACD, et al. 
MB Docket No. 10-104 

Dear Ms. Dortch: 

On behalf of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (“JPMB”), we hereby submit the 
attached in connection with the captioned proceeding.  The attached is a redacted, 
public version of a filing for which JPMB is seeking confidential treatment pursuant 
to Sections 0.457(d) and 0.459(b) of the Commission’s rules.  The confidential 
version of the submission is being filed simultaneously with the Secretary’s Office 
along with a request for confidential treatment. 

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/Eve Klindera Reed 
Eve Klindera Reed 

cc: Barbara Kreisman (barbara.kreisman@fcc.gov) 
David Roberts (david.roberts@fcc.gov) 
Kenneth B. Weckstein (kweckstein@brownrudnick.com) 
Robert J. Stark (rstark@brownrudnick.com) 
Martin S. Siegel (msiegel@brownrudnick.com) 
William M. Dolan III (wdolan@brownrudnick.com) 
John Wells King (JKing@gsblaw.com) 
Andrew Jay Schwartzman (andys@mediaaccess.org) 
Angela J. Campbell (campbeaj@law.georgetown.edu) 
Stanley M. Brand (sbrand@brandlawgroup.com) 
Bradley T. Raymond (braymond@teamster.org) 
Best Copy and Printing, Inc. (fcc@bcpiweb.com) 





ATTACHMENT A 
 

[REDACTED] 


